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VISITORS' LIST

COMMITTEE ACTION

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL
08:30:49 Dennis Lenz-R called the meeting to order at 8:31 AM. The committee secretary
took roll.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES UPDATES (AGENCY

OVERSIGHT)
08:31:53 Charlie Brereton, Director, DPHHS

EXHIBIT 1
EXHIBIT 2

Committee Questions and Discussion
09:00:16 Vice Presiding Officer Howell

09:03:06 Rep. Carlson

09:04:55 Gene Hermanson, Chief Financial Officer, DPHHS
09:06:12 Rep. Carlson

Early Childhood and Family Support Division

09:11:03 Tracy Moseman, Administrator, DPHHS
EXHIBIT 2

09:24:33 Sen. Emrich joined the meeting.

Child and Family Services Division
09:24:50 Nikki Grossberg
EXHIBIT 2

Committee Questions and Discussion
09:31:02 Vice Presiding Officer Howell

09:31:39 Presiding Officer Lenz
09:34:46 Rep. Carlson
Public Comment on the Department of Public Health and Human Services Introductions

and Updates
09:36:05 Carrie Krepps, Executive Director, Florence Crittenton

09:41:42 Ashley Callison, Director, Helena Family YMCA
09:45:10 Jackie Mohler, Executive Director, Family Outreach

09:49:05 Josh Butterfly, Prayer Warriors Tribal Council
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09:52:42

09:54:08

09:55:25

09:55:55

09:58:31

10:01:59

10:05:04

10:07:39

10:10:48

10:14:09

Judy Allen, CEO, Helena Family YMCA

Matt Kuntz, NAMI Montana

Jan Ellis, Yellowstone County

Jean Branscum, CEO, Montana Medical Association

Mary Windecker, The Behavioral Health Alliance of Montana

Sandra Burch, Billings, MT

Louisa Libertelli-Dunn, Director of operations, Peace Place, Great Falls
Sen. Dunwell, SD 42

Mary DuCharme, Kalispell, MT

Corinne Kuntz, Kalispell, MT

SUICIDE IN MONTANA (BEHAVIORAL HEALTH STUDY)

10:17:55

Karl Rosston, Suicide Prevention Coordinator, Behavioral Health and
Developmental Disabilities Division
EXHIBIT 2

Committee Questions and Discussion

10:28:55

10:31:32

10:32:19

Rep. Yakawich
Rep. Carlson

Presiding Officer Lenz

Public Comment on Suicide in Montana

10:33:04

10:35:03

10:40:28

10:44:39

10:47:31

10:48:55

Jan Ellis
Matt Furlong, Montana Child Protection Alliance

Josh Butterfly, Prayer Warriors Tribal Council
EXHIBIT 3

Jennifer Hensley
Matt Kuntz, NAMI

Jean Branscum, MMA
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OUT-OF-STATE PLACEMENT REPORT (AGENCY OVERSIGTH, BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

STUDY)

10:53:34 Rebecca de Camara, Administrator, Behavioral Health and Developmental
Disabilities Division
EXHIBIT 2
EXHIBIT 4

Committee Questions and Discussion
11:12:56 Rep. Carlson

11:15:00 Vice Presiding Officer Howell
11:18:52 Sen. Emrich
11:21:13 Rep. Carlson

Public Comment on the Out-of-State Placement Report
11:21:57 Matt Furlong, MCPA

11:24:29 Lauren Wilson, President, Montana Chapter of the American Academy of
Pediatrics
11:26:51 Carrie Krepps, Florence Crittenton

11:28:18 Mary Windecker, BHAM

RECESS
11:30:29 Reconvened at 11:54:37

11:54:42 Rep. Marshall joined the meeting

ADMINISTRATIVE RULE REVIEW
11:55:20 Maddie Krezowski, Attorney, LSD
EXHIBIT 5
EXHIBIT 6
EXHIBIT 7
EXHIBIT 8
EXHIBIT 9
EXHIBIT 10

Public Comment on Administrative Rule Review
12:00:43 Alex Dubois, Policy and Engagement Manager, Zero to Five

12:02:59 Lauren Wilson, MTAAP
12:06:55 Megan Zawacki, President, Montana Academy of Physician Assistants

12:08:54 Jean Branscum, MMA


https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Children-Families/CFHHS_Meetings/2023_Nov_16/Department_Updates_Slideshow_11-16-23.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Children-Families/CFHHS_Meetings/2023_Nov_16/3_Heart_Initiative_Strategies_and_Progress_Report_2023.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Children-Families/CFHHS_Meetings/2023_Nov_16/3_Heart_Initiative_Strategies_and_Progress_Report_2023.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Children-Families/CFHHS_Meetings/2023_Nov_16/4_CFHHS_Administrative-Rule_Report_November_3_2023.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Children-Families/CFHHS_Meetings/2023_Nov_16/CFHHS_11-16-23_Exhibit_6.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Children-Families/CFHHS_Meetings/2023_Nov_16/CFHHS_11-16-23_Exhibit_7.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Children-Families/CFHHS_Meetings/2023_Nov_16/CFHHS_11-16-23_Exhibit_8.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Children-Families/CFHHS_Meetings/2023_Nov_16/CFHHS_11-16-23_Exhibit_9.pdf
https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Children-Families/CFHHS_Meetings/2023_Nov_16/CFHHS_11-16-23_Exhibit_10.pdf

12:10:48

12:12:58

12:14:55

12:19:31
12:22:32

12:25:01

12:27:00

12:30:49

12:32:21

12:33:16

12:35:43

Jennifer Hensley, County of Missoula, and Montana Academy of Physician
Assistants

Kirstan Roush, Director, SACC Program
Brian Dennis, President and CEO, Boys and Girls Clubs of Yellowstone County

Sara Silva, Child Care Connections
Angie Armour, Executive Director, Raise Montana

Sheryl Hutzenbiler, Munchkin Land, Billings

Kiely Lammers, Montana Families for Vaccines

Elizabeth Halverson, Billings, MT

Marjorie Albers, Mile City, MT

Rachel Wanderscheid, Director, Montana Afterschool Alliance

Sen. Dunwell, SD 42

Committee Questions and Discussion

12:39:49

Motion
12:40:51

12:41:12
12:43:28
12:44:21
12:45:40
12:53:17
12:55:49
12:56:24
12:58:32
12:58:47
13:00:59

13:01:46

Rep. Carlson

Rep. Carlson moved to informally object of the Rules proposed by DPHHS.
EXHIBIT 5

Vice Presiding Officer Howell
Presiding Officer Lenz

Sen. Friedel

Rep. Carlson

Sen. Friedel

Sen. Emrich

Rep. Yakawich

Presiding Officer Lenz

Vice Presiding Officer Howell

Rep. Carlson

Maddie Krezowski


https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Children-Families/CFHHS_Meetings/2023_Nov_16/4_CFHHS_Administrative-Rule_Report_November_3_2023.pdf

13:02:10 Rep. Carlson
13:02:41 Sen. Friedel

13:03:32 Maddie Krezowski
13:04:09 Presiding Officer Lenz

Vote:
13:04:57 The motion carried unanimously by roll call vote.

RECESS
13:06:04 Reconvened at 13:36:12
13:36:19 Sen. Friedel joined the meeting.

SEQUENTIAL INTERCEPT MODEL (BEHAVIORAL HEALTH STUDY)
13:36:36 Amber Widgery, National Conference of State Legislators
EXHIBIT 11

13:48:10 Sen. Emrich joined the meeting.

Committee Questions and Discussion
14:05:55 Rep. Yakawich

14:07:58 Presiding Officer Lenz
14:12:29 Rep. Yakawich

Public Comment on the Sequential Intercept Model
14:15:28 Josh butterfly, Prayer Warriors Tribal Council

RECESS
14:20:19 Reconvened at 14:31:33

14:31:33 Rep. Carlson joined the meeting.

DEMENTIA SIMULATION

14:32:05 Lindsey Klebenow, Heart to Heart Home Care
EXHIBIT 12
EXHIBIT 13

Committee Questions and Discussion
14:44:15 Presiding Officer Lenz

14:47:00 Rep. Carlson
14:47:55 Sen. Friedel

14:49:01 Lindsey Klebenow
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14:50:12

14:50:50

14:56:00

14:56:19

14:56:23

15:00:19

15:00:58

15:01:23

Presiding Officer Lenz

Lindsey Klebenow

EXHIBIT 14

Bookcase Analogy Video

What is Alzheimer’s Disease Video

Milly Allen

Presiding Officer Lenz
Lindsey Klebenow
Rep. Yakawich
Presiding Officer Lenz

Rep. Yakawich

DEMENTIA SIMULATION - Continued

15:02:11

Lindsey Klebenow

Committee Questions and Discussion

15:06:25

15:08:35

15:12:00

15:14:32

15:14:59

Rep. Carlson

Rep. Yakawich

Rep. Carlson
Presiding Officer Lenz

Sen. Friedel

Public Comment on the Dementia Simulation

15:17:45

15:22:26

PUBLIC COMMENT ON ANY MATTER WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE COMMITTEE THAT

Melanie Williams, Program Director, Montana Chapter of the Alzheimer

Association

Josh Butterfly, Prayer Warriors Tribal Council

WAS NOT ON THE AGENDA

15:25:20

15:27:16

15:31:34

15:36:15

Josh Butterfly, Prayer Warriors Tribal Council

Margaret MacDonald, Big Sky 55+
EXHIBIT 15

Dr. Gary Mihelish, Member, National Alliance on Mental lliness

Jennifer Kingan, Montana Providers
EXHIBIT 16
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15:44:41 Karen Oberg
15:50:04 Michael Crews

RECESS
16:02:09 Reconvened at 16:02:54

COMMITTEE WORK SESSION
16:03:40 Rep. Yakawich gave an update on the Behavioral Health System for Future

Generations Commission.

16:10:53 Milly Allen
16:13:09 Presiding Officer Lenz directed a question to Milly Allen.

16:16:01 Vice Presiding Officer Howell talked about Family Peer Support.
EXHIBIT 17

16:18:11 Presiding Officer

16:18:36 Milly Allen

16:19:00 Presiding Officer Lenz
16:19:07 Rep. Carlson

16:19:36 Vice Presiding Officer Howell
16:20:05 Presiding Officer Lenz
16:20:40 Rep. Carlson

16:20:59 Vice Presiding Officer Howell
16:21:49 Presiding Officer Lenz
16:22:33 Vice Presiding Officer Howell
16:23:14 Presiding officer Lenz
16:23:43 Sen. Emrich

16:25:00 Presiding Officer Lenz asked Rep. Yakawich to talk about Continuum of Long-
Term Care.

16:27:02 Presiding Officer Lenz

16:27:33 Rep. Yakawich


https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Children-Families/CFHHS_Meetings/2023_Nov_16/CFHHS_11-16-23_Exhibit_17.pdf

16:28:01 Presiding Officer Lenz
16:28:57 Rep. Carlson

16:29:31 Milly Allen

16:30:27 Presiding Officer Lenz
16:30:46 Milly Allen

16:33:02 Vice Presiding Officer Howell
16:35:07 Rep. Yakawich

16:35:20 Presiding Officer Lenz talked about the Behavioral Health study.
16:38:07 Rep. Carlson

16:41:02 Presiding Officer Lenz
16:41:54 Sen. Emrich

16:45:14 Presiding Officer Lenz
16:46:04 Rep. Carlson

16:46:24 Presiding Officer Lenz
16:47:17 Milly Allen

16:48:52 Presiding Officer Lenz
16:52:18 Rep. Carlson

16:53:24 Presiding Officer Lenz
16:55:05 Milly Allen

16:56:37 Maddie Krezowski
EXHIBIT 18

16:57:05 Rep. Yakawich

16:59:13 Vice Presiding Officer Howell
17:02:16 Presiding Officer Lenz
17:02:43 Rep. Carlson

17:04:08 Presiding Officer Lenz


https://leg.mt.gov/content/Committees/Interim/2023-2024/Children-Families/CFHHS_Meetings/2023_Nov_16/CFHHS_11-16-23_Exhibit_18.pdf

17:04:55 Rep. Carlson commented on DPHHS’ presentation regarding tenancy support
as a Medicaid service.

ADJOURNMENT
17:06:30 Presiding Officer Lenz adjourned the meeting at 5:06 p.m.
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