



# CHILDREN, FAMILIES, HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES INTERIM COMMITTEE

### 68th Montana Legislature

#### SENATE MEMBERS

Daniel Emrich Chris Friedel Jen Gross Dennis Lenz

#### **HOUSE MEMBERS**

Jennifer Carlson SJ Howell Ron Marshall Michael Yakawich

#### **COMMITTEE STAFF**

Milly Allen - Research Analyst Madelyn Krezowski - Attorney Alexis Sandru - Attorney Jolanda Songer - Secretary

### **MINUTES LOG**

November 16, 2023 Room 137 Helena, Montana

Please note: This document is a Minutes Log and provides annotation of the time elapsed between the beginning of the meeting and the time at which the item was presented or discussed, a motion was made, or a vote was taken. The narrative presented here is provided only as a guide to the audio or video recording of the meeting. The official discussion, motion, or vote is available on the audio or video archive of this meeting. The Legislature does not prepare a transcript of the meeting activities. The time designation may be used to locate the referenced discussion on the audio or video recording of this meeting.

Access to an electronic copy of these minutes and the audio or video recording is provided from the Legislative Branch home page at <a href="https://leg.mt.gov">https://leg.mt.gov</a>. From the home page, select the "Committees" drop down menu at the top, then select Administrative or Interim, and the appropriate committee. The written minutes log can be located by expanding the accordion menu for the date of the meeting. Links to the audio/video files can be located by selecting the Video/Audio button on the same page, then the "past/current recordings" button. From there, use the calendar to select the date of the meeting you wish to view/listen to. The written Minutes Log, along with links to the audio and video recordings, is listed by meeting date on the interim committee's web page. Each of the Exhibits is linked and can be viewed by clicking on the Exhibit of interest. All Exhibits are public information and may be printed. Please contact the Legislative Services Division at 406-444-3064 for more information.

### **MEMBERS PRESENT:**

Sen. Dennis Lenz, Chair (R)

Rep. SJ Howell, Vice Chair (D)

Rep. Jennifer Carlson (R)

Sen. Chris Friedel (R)

Rep. Michael Yakawich (R)

### **MEMBERS EXCUSED:**

Sen. Daniel Emrich (R)

Sen. Jen Gross (D)

Rep. Ron Marshall (R)

### **MEMBERS ABSENT:**

### **STAFF PRESENT:**

Milly Allen, Research Analyst Madelyn Krezowski, Attorney Jolanda Songer, Secretary

### AGENDA (Attachment 1)

### **VISITORS' LIST**

### **COMMITTEE ACTION**

### **CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL**

08:30:49 Dennis Lenz-R called the meeting to order at 8:31 AM. The committee secretary

took roll.

# <u>DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES UPDATES (AGENCY OVERSIGHT)</u>

08:31:53 Charlie Brereton, Director, DPHHS

EXHIBIT 1
EXHIBIT 2

### **Committee Questions and Discussion**

09:00:16 Vice Presiding Officer Howell

09:03:06 Rep. Carlson

09:04:55 Gene Hermanson, Chief Financial Officer, DPHHS

09:06:12 Rep. Carlson

### **Early Childhood and Family Support Division**

09:11:03 Tracy Moseman, Administrator, DPHHS

**EXHIBIT 2** 

09:24:33 Sen. Emrich joined the meeting.

### **Child and Family Services Division**

09:24:50 Nikki Grossberg

**EXHIBIT 2** 

### **Committee Questions and Discussion**

09:31:02 Vice Presiding Officer Howell

09:31:39 Presiding Officer Lenz

09:34:46 Rep. Carlson

# <u>Public Comment on the Department of Public Health and Human Services Introductions and Updates</u>

09:36:05	Carrie Krepps, Executive Director, Florence Crittenton
09:41:42	Ashley Callison, Director, Helena Family YMCA
09:45:10	Jackie Mohler, Executive Director, Family Outreach
09:49:05	Josh Butterfly, Prayer Warriors Tribal Council

09:52:42	Judy Allen, CEO, Helena Family YMCA
09:54:08	Matt Kuntz, NAMI Montana
09:55:25	Jan Ellis, Yellowstone County
09:55:55	Jean Branscum, CEO, Montana Medical Association
09:58:31	Mary Windecker, The Behavioral Health Alliance of Montana
10:01:59	Sandra Burch, Billings, MT
10:05:04	Louisa Libertelli-Dunn, Director of operations, Peace Place, Great Falls
10:07:39	Sen. Dunwell, SD 42
10:10:48	Mary DuCharme, Kalispell, MT
10:14:09	Corinne Kuntz, Kalispell, MT
SUICIDE IN N 10:17:55	MONTANA (BEHAVIORAL HEALTH STUDY)  Karl Rosston, Suicide Prevention Coordinator, Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Division  EXHIBIT 2
	uestions and Discussion
10:28:55	Rep. Yakawich
10:31:32	Rep. Carlson
10:32:19	Presiding Officer Lenz
	nent on Suicide in Montana
10:33:04	Jan Ellis
10:35:03	Matt Furlong, Montana Child Protection Alliance
10:40:28	Josh Butterfly, Prayer Warriors Tribal Council  EXHIBIT 3
10:44:39	Jennifer Hensley
10:47:31	Matt Kuntz, NAMI
10:48:55	

### **OUT-OF-STATE PLACEMENT REPORT (AGENCY OVERSIGTH, BEHAVIORAL HEALTH** STUDY)

10:53:34 Rebecca de Camara, Administrator, Behavioral Health and Developmental

Disabilities Division

**EXHIBIT 2 EXHIBIT 4** 

### **Committee Questions and Discussion**

11:12:56	Rep. Carlson
11:15:00	Vice Presiding Officer Howell
11:18:52	Sen. Emrich
11:21:13	Rep. Carlson

### **Public Comment on the Out-of-State Placement Report**

11:21:57	Matt Furlong, MCPA
11:24:29	Lauren Wilson, President, Montana Chapter of the American Academy of Pediatrics
11:26:51	Carrie Krepps, Florence Crittenton
11:28:18	Mary Windecker, BHAM
RECESS 11:30:29	Reconvened at 11:54:37

Reconvened at 11:54:37

11:54:42 Rep. Marshall joined the meeting

### **ADMINISTRATIVE RULE REVIEW**

11:55:20 Maddie Krezowski, Attorney, LSD

**EXHIBIT 5 EXHIBIT 6 EXHIBIT 7 EXHIBIT 8** EXHIBIT 9 EXHIBIT 10

## Public Comment on Administrative Rule Review

12:00:43	Alex Dubois, Policy and Engagement Manager, Zero to Five
12:02:59	Lauren Wilson, MTAAP
12:06:55	Megan Zawacki, President, Montana Academy of Physician Assistants
12:08:54	Jean Branscum, MMA

12:10:48	Jennifer Hensley, County of Missoula, and Montana Academy of Physician Assistants
12:12:58	Kirstan Roush, Director, SACC Program
12:14:55	Brian Dennis, President and CEO, Boys and Girls Clubs of Yellowstone County
12:19:31 12:22:32	Sara Silva, Child Care Connections Angie Armour, Executive Director, Raise Montana
12:25:01	Sheryl Hutzenbiler, Munchkin Land, Billings
12:27:00	Kiely Lammers, Montana Families for Vaccines
12:30:49	Elizabeth Halverson, Billings, MT
12:32:21	Marjorie Albers, Mile City, MT
12:33:16	Rachel Wanderscheid, Director, Montana Afterschool Alliance
12:35:43	Sen. Dunwell, SD 42
Committee Q 12:39:49	uestions and Discussion Rep. Carlson
<u>Motion</u>	
12:40:51	Rep. Carlson moved to informally object of the Rules proposed by DPHHS.  EXHIBIT 5  Visco Providing Officer Henry II
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12:40:51	EXHIBIT 5
12:40:51 12:41:12	EXHIBIT 5 Vice Presiding Officer Howell
12:40:51 12:41:12 12:43:28	EXHIBIT 5 Vice Presiding Officer Howell Presiding Officer Lenz
12:40:51 12:41:12 12:43:28 12:44:21	EXHIBIT 5 Vice Presiding Officer Howell  Presiding Officer Lenz  Sen. Friedel
12:40:51 12:41:12 12:43:28 12:44:21 12:45:40	EXHIBIT 5 Vice Presiding Officer Howell  Presiding Officer Lenz  Sen. Friedel  Rep. Carlson
12:40:51 12:41:12 12:43:28 12:44:21 12:45:40 12:53:17	EXHIBIT 5 Vice Presiding Officer Howell  Presiding Officer Lenz  Sen. Friedel  Rep. Carlson  Sen. Friedel
12:40:51 12:41:12 12:43:28 12:44:21 12:45:40 12:53:17 12:55:49	EXHIBIT 5 Vice Presiding Officer Howell  Presiding Officer Lenz  Sen. Friedel  Rep. Carlson  Sen. Friedel  Sen. Emrich
12:40:51 12:41:12 12:43:28 12:44:21 12:45:40 12:53:17 12:55:49 12:56:24	Vice Presiding Officer Howell  Presiding Officer Lenz  Sen. Friedel  Rep. Carlson  Sen. Friedel  Sen. Emrich  Rep. Yakawich
12:40:51 12:41:12 12:43:28 12:44:21 12:45:40 12:53:17 12:55:49 12:56:24 12:58:32	Vice Presiding Officer Howell  Presiding Officer Lenz  Sen. Friedel  Rep. Carlson  Sen. Friedel  Sen. Emrich  Rep. Yakawich  Presiding Officer Lenz

13:02:10	Rep. Carlson
13:02:41	Sen. Friedel
13:03:32	Maddie Krezowski
13:04:09	Presiding Officer Lenz
<u>Vote:</u> 13:04:57	The motion carried unanimously by roll call vote.
<b>RECESS</b> 13:06:04	Reconvened at 13:36:12
13:36:19	Sen. Friedel joined the meeting.
<b>SEQUENTIA</b> 13:36:36	AL INTERCEPT MODEL (BEHAVIORAL HEALTH STUDY)  Amber Widgery, National Conference of State Legislators  EXHIBIT 11
13:48:10	Sen. Emrich joined the meeting.
<b>Committee</b> 9 14:05:55	Questions and Discussion Rep. Yakawich
14:07:58	Presiding Officer Lenz
14:12:29	Rep. Yakawich
Public Com	ment on the Sequential Intercept Model
14:15:28	Josh butterfly, Prayer Warriors Tribal Council
<b>RECESS</b> 14:20:19	Reconvened at 14:31:33
14:31:33	Rep. Carlson joined the meeting.
<b>DEMENTIA</b> : 14:32:05	SIMULATION  Lindsey Klebenow, Heart to Heart Home Care  EXHIBIT 12  EXHIBIT 13
Committee (14:44:15	Questions and Discussion Presiding Officer Lenz
14:47:00	Rep. Carlson
14:47:55	Sen. Friedel

Lindsey Klebenow

14:49:01

14:50:12	Presiding Officer Lenz
14:50:50	Lindsey Klebenow <u>EXHIBIT 14</u> <u>Bookcase Analogy Video</u> <u>What is Alzheimer's Disease Video</u>
14:56:00	Milly Allen
14:56:19	Presiding Officer Lenz
14:56:23	Lindsey Klebenow
15:00:19	Rep. Yakawich
15:00:58	Presiding Officer Lenz
15:01:23	Rep. Yakawich
DEMENTIA S	SIMULATION - Continued
15:02:11	Lindsey Klebenow
Committee C	Questions and Discussion
15:06:25	Rep. Carlson
15:08:35	Rep. Yakawich
15:12:00	Rep. Carlson
15:14:32	Presiding Officer Lenz
15:14:59	Sen. Friedel
Public Comn	nent on the Dementia Simulation
15:17:45	Melanie Williams, Program Director, Montana Chapter of the Alzheimer Association
15:22:26	Josh Butterfly, Prayer Warriors Tribal Council
	MMENT ON ANY MATTER WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE COMMITTEE THAT N THE AGENDA
15:25:20	Josh Butterfly, Prayer Warriors Tribal Council
10.20.20	Josh Butterny, Frayer Warners Tribar Council
15:27:16	Margaret MacDonald, Big Sky 55+ <u>EXHIBIT 15</u>
15:31:34	Dr. Gary Mihelish, Member, National Alliance on Mental Illness
15:36:15	Jennifer Kingan, Montana Providers <u>EXHIBIT 16</u>

15:44:41	Karen Oberg
15:50:04	Michael Crews
RECESS 16:02:09	Reconvened at 16:02:54
<b>COMMITTEE</b> 16:03:40	WORK SESSION  Rep. Yakawich gave an update on the Behavioral Health System for Future  Generations Commission.
16:10:53	Milly Allen
16:13:09	Presiding Officer Lenz directed a question to Milly Allen.
16:16:01	Vice Presiding Officer Howell talked about Family Peer Support. <u>EXHIBIT 17</u>
16:18:11	Presiding Officer
16:18:36	Milly Allen
16:19:00	Presiding Officer Lenz
16:19:07	Rep. Carlson
16:19:36	Vice Presiding Officer Howell
16:20:05	Presiding Officer Lenz
16:20:40	Rep. Carlson
16:20:59	Vice Presiding Officer Howell
16:21:49	Presiding Officer Lenz
16:22:33	Vice Presiding Officer Howell
16:23:14	Presiding officer Lenz
16:23:43	Sen. Emrich
16:25:00	Presiding Officer Lenz asked Rep. Yakawich to talk about Continuum of Long-Term Care.
16:27:02	Presiding Officer Lenz
16:27:33	Rep. Yakawich

16:28:01	Presiding Officer Lenz
16:28:57	Rep. Carlson
16:29:31	Milly Allen
16:30:27	Presiding Officer Lenz
16:30:46	Milly Allen
16:33:02	Vice Presiding Officer Howell
16:35:07	Rep. Yakawich
16:35:20	Presiding Officer Lenz talked about the Behavioral Health study.
16:38:07	Rep. Carlson
16:41:02	Presiding Officer Lenz
16:41:54	Sen. Emrich
16:45:14	Presiding Officer Lenz
16:46:04	Rep. Carlson
16:46:24	Presiding Officer Lenz
16:47:17	Milly Allen
16:48:52	Presiding Officer Lenz
16:52:18	Rep. Carlson
16:53:24	Presiding Officer Lenz
16:55:05	Milly Allen
16:56:37	Maddie Krezowski  EXHIBIT 18
16:57:05	Rep. Yakawich
16:59:13	Vice Presiding Officer Howell
17:02:16	Presiding Officer Lenz
17:02:43	Rep. Carlson
17:04:08	Presiding Officer Lenz

Rep. Carlson commented on DPHHS' presentation regarding tenancy support as a Medicaid service. 17:04:55

ADJOURNMENT
17:06:30 Presiding Officer Lenz adjourned the meeting at 5:06 p.m.